

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2336

Page 1, line 1, after "new" insert "subdivision to subsection 1 of section 14-09-09.7 and a new"

Page 1, line 2, replace "health care" with "other medical support"

Page 1, line 3, remove "costs", replace "sections" with "section", after the first comma insert "subsection 3 of section 14-09-08.11, section", and remove "and 14-09-09"

Page 1, line 5, replace "health care costs" with "other medical support"

Page 1, line 11, replace "health care costs" with "other medical support"

Page 1, line 12, replace "Liability" with "Responsibility"

Page 1, line 13, replace "health care costs" with "other medical support" and replace "guidelines" with "rules adopted"

Page 1, line 14, remove "established" and remove "under section 14-09-09.7"

Page 1, line 15, replace "parent" with "party"

Page 2, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subsection 3 of section 14-09-08.11 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

3. ~~Withholding~~ Unless otherwise provided by the public authority in compliance with rules promulgated by the secretary of the United States department of health and human services, withholding required by an order issued under section 14-09-09.15 must be satisfied before any payment is made to the insurer. If the amount remaining is insufficient to pay the obligor's share of premiums for health insurance coverage, the obligor may authorize additional withholding to pay the obligor's share. If the obligor does not authorize additional withholding, and the health insurance coverage will lapse as a result, the employer must promptly inform the public authority of the insufficiency."

Page 2, replace lines 15 through 31 with:

"SECTION 4. A new subdivision to subsection 1 of section 14-09-09.7 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Include consideration of an obligated party's responsibility for health insurance coverage or other medical support under section 14-09-08.10."

Page 3, line 4, replace "health care costs" with "other medical support"

Page 3, line 10, replace "health care costs" with "other medical support"

Page 3, line 16, replace "guidelines" with "rules"

Renumber accordingly